PCV Series
• Proportional controller
• Ratings from 15A to 90A @ 240 VAC
• 2-7 V DC or 2-10 V DC analog input range
• For use with resistive loads only
PRODUCT SELECTION
Description 15 A 25 A 50 A 75 A 90 A
2-7 VDC Control 7PCV2415 7PCV2425
2-10 VDC Control 10PCV2415 10PCV2425 10PCV2450 10PCV2475 10PCV2490
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description 15 A 25 A 50 A 75 A 90 A
Operating Voltage (47-63Hz) [Vrms] 100-240 100-240 100-240 100-240 100-240
Transient Overvoltage [Vpk] 600 600 600 600 600
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mArms] 10 10 10 10 10
Minimum Off-State dv/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/µsec] (2) 200 200 200 200 200
Maximum Load Current (3) [Arms] 15 25 50 75 90
Minimum Load Current [Arms] 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
Maximum Surge Current (16.6ms) [Apk] 150 250 625 1000 1200
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpk] 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
Maximum I² t for Fusing (8.3 msec) [A² sec] 94 260 1620 4150 6000
Minimum Power Factor (with Maximum Load) 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description 7PCV24xx 10PCV24xx
Control Voltage Range 2-7 VDC 2-10 VDC
Typical Input Current @ 5 VDC 4 mA 4 mA
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description Parameters
Dielectric Strength, Signal to Load (50/60Hz) 2500 Vrms
Dielectric Strength, Signal to Base 2500 Vrms
Ambient Operating Temperature Range -30 to 80 °C
Ambient Storage Temperature Range -40 to 125 °C
Weight (typical) 3.5 oz. (100g)
Encapsulation Themaly Conductive Epoxy
Terminals Screws and Saddle clamps Furnished, Unmounted
GENERAL NOTES
1) All parameters at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
THERMAL DERATE INFORMATION
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Industrial temperature controllers
• Light dimming
• Vibratory feeders
• Resistive heating elements
• Rectified DC motors
• Conveyor speed control
UNSUITABLE APPLICATIONS
The PCV is not suitable for some load applications
Including, but not limited to the following:
 • AC motor control
 • Three Phase motors
 • Transformers requiring pure sine wave input
 • Zero crossing applications
Please contact Crydom’s application
Engineering department for additional
Information  and specific application questions.
AGENCY APPROVALS
 E116950 LR81689-73
                       Rev. 042012
ANNEX - ENVIROMENTAL INFORMATION
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.